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INTRODUCTION

ETIC Engineering, Inc. (ETIC) has prepared this quarterly groundwater monitoring report for
ExxonMobil Environmental Services Company on behalf of ExxonMobil Oil Corporation for former
Exxon Retail Site 74121, This report presents the results for the most recent groundwater
monitoring conducted at the site and summarizes recent site activities. This report covers site
activities from 11 June 2008, the date of the previous monitoring event, until 16 September 2008, the
date of the most recent quarterly monitoring event. Groundwater monitoring results, well
construction details, and a groundwater monitoring plan are provided in the atiached figures and
tables. Groundwater monitoring protocols, field data, and analytical results are provided in the
attached appendixes.

GENERAL SITE INFORMATION

Site name: Former Exxon Retail Site 74121

Site address: 10605 Foothill Boulevard, Oakland, California
Current property owner: MacArthur Boulevard Associates

Current site use: Landscaped area

Current phase of project: Groundwater monitoring

Tanks at site: Underground storage tanks removed in 1981 or 1982
Number of wells: 4 (4 onsite, 0 offsite)

GROUNDWATER MONITORING SUMMARY

Gauging and sampling date: 16 September 2008

Wells gauged and sampled: MWI1, MW2, MW3, MW5

Wells gauged only: None

Groundwater flow direction: North-northwest

Groundwater gradient: 0.0014

Well screens submerged: None

Well screens not submerged: MWI1, MW2, MW3, MW5

Liquid-phase hydrocarbons: Not observed or detected

Laboratory: TestAmerica, Inc., Morgan Hill, California

Analyses performed:

« Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline by EPA Method 8015B

» Total Petroleumn Hydrocarbons as diesel by EPA Method 8015B

» Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes by EPA Method 8021B

»  Methyl tertiary butyl ether, ethyl tertiary buty! ether, tertiary amyl methyl ether, tertiary butyl
alcohol, diisopropyl ether, 1,2-dibromoethane, and 1,2-dichloroethane by EPA Method
8260B
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ADDITIONAL ACTIVITIES PERFORMED

In response to a letter received in June 2008 from the Alameda County Health Care Services, ETIC
submitted a Vapor Sampling Work Plan in August 2008.

WORK PROPOSED FOR NEXT QUARTER

Groundwater will be monitored in accordance with the attached groundwater monitoring plan.

Attachments:
Figure 1: Site Map Showing Groundwater Elevations and Analytical Results
Table 1: Well Construction Details
Table 2:  Groundwater Monitoring Data
Table 3:  Groundwater Monitoring Plan
Appendix A: Field Protocols

Appendix B: Field Documents
Appendix C: Laboratory Analytical Reports and Chain-of-Custody Documentation
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TABLE 1 WELL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, FORMER EXXON RS 74121, 10605 FOOTHILL BOULEVARD, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA
Well Elevation Total Well Borehole  Casing Screened Filter Pack
Well Installation TOC Casing Depth Depth  Diameter Diameter Interval Slot Size Interval Filter Pack
Number Date (feet) Maternial (feet) (feet) {inches)  {inches) (feet) {inches) (feet) Material
MW1 01/23/07 82.47 PVC 26.5 25 8 2 10 25 0.010 g8 - 25 #2/12 Sand
MW2 01/23/07 84.40 PVC 26.5 25 8 2 10 25 0.610 g - 25 #2/12 Sand
MW3 01/24/07 83.25 PVC 26.5 25 8 2 10 25 0.010 g - 25 #2/12 Sand
MW35 01/23/07 82.65 PVC 26.5 25 8 2 190 25 0.010 8 - 25 #2/12 Sand
VW] 01/22/07 - S8 6 6 6 0.125 525 - 575  0.010 5 - 6 #2/12 Sand
VW2 01/22/07 - S8 6 6 6 0.125 525 - 575 0010 5 - 6 #2/12 Sand
VW3 01/22/07 - S8 ] 6 6 0125 525 - 575 0.010 5 - 6 #2/12 Sand
VW4 01/22/07 - S8 6 6 6 0.125 525 - 575  0.010 5 - 6 #2/12 Sand
VW3 01/22/07 - 58 6 6 6 0.125 525 - 575  0.010 5 - 6 #2/12 Sand
Notes: .
a Well surveyed on 12 March 2007 by Morrow Surveying.
PVC Polyvinyl chloride.
S8 Stainless steel.
TOC Top of casing.
Page ! of 1
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TABLE 2 GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA, FORMER EXXON RETAIL SITE 74121, 10605 FCOTHILL BOULEVARD, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Top of Casing  Depthto  Groundwater LPH Concentration (ug/L)
Elevation Water Elevation Thickness Ethyl-

Wwell ID Date {feet) (feet) {feet) (feet) Benzene Toluene benzene Kylenes TPH-g TPH-d MIBE TBA DIPE ETBE 1,2-DCA TAME EDB
MWI 03/08/07 82.47 15.10 67.37 0.60 <1.00 1.21 <1.00 <3.00 440 119 1.91 <10.0 <0.500 <0500  <0(.50G 0.560 <(.500
MWI 06/08/07 82.47 1647 66.00 0.60 <0.5¢ <.50 <0.50 <0.50 127 <47.6 0.880 <10.6° <(.300 <0.500 <G.500 <0.500 <0500
MW1 09/06/07 82.47 17.47 65.00 0.00 <0.50 <(.50 <(.50 <0.50 78.0 <472} 3.590 <10.0™ <0.500 <0500 <0500 <0.500 <(.500
MW §2/03/07 82.47 18,10 64.37 .00 <0.50 <(.50 <(.50 <{.50 <50 <47 <0.5G <20 <0.50 <{).50 <(.50 <G.50 <0.50
MW 03/19/08 82.47 16.20 66.27 0.6G <0.50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 313 61° 3.08 <10.G <0.500 <0500  <(.500 0.930 <(.500
MW 06/11/08 82.47 17.24 65.23 (.00 <0.30 <G.50 <0.50 <{0.50 <50 <47 0.99 <20 <0Q.5¢ <0.5¢ <0.59 <G.50 <0.50
MW1 09/16/08 82.47 18.37 64.10 0.90 <050 <050 .50 <f.50 <50 <47 <050 <20 <0,58 <{.50 <0.50 <§.50 <0350
MW2 03/08/07 84.490 16.67 67.43 (.06 1.33 3.52 2.4% <3.00 1,620 550 <{).500 <10.0 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <0.560 <0.500
MW2 06/08/07 84.40 18.34 66.06 .00 21.8 2.45 0.66 <0.30 2,120 395 <0.500 10.0° <(.500 <0.500  <0.500 <0.5G0 <(.500
MW2Z 09/06/07 84.40 19.33 65.07 0.00 4.66 0.70 <0.50 1.25 470 208 <0.500 <10.6% <{0.300 <(3,300  <0.500 <{.500 <(.500
MW2 12/03/07 84.40 19.97 64.43 0.00 22° <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 560 120° <).5¢ <20 <G50 <3.50 <€).50 <0.30 <0.50
MW2 0371908 84.40 18.07 66.33 0.00 5.33 <0.50 <0.50 0.82 630 200° <0.500 <1G.0 <0.500 <0.500  <0.500 <0.500¢ <0.500
MW2 06/11/08 84.40 1913 65.27 0.00 <G.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 430 1107 <0.50 <20 <(.50 <G.50 Q.50 <0.50 <{.50
Mw2 69/16/08 B84.40 20.25 64.15 4.00 8.1° <0.56 <0(.50 <050 230 §3° <{.58 <20 <.50 <0.5¢ <30 <0.50 <0.30
MW3 03/08107 £3.23 15.49 67.76 0.00 <1.00 <1.00 <1.00 <3.00 <100 52.9 <0500 <10.0 <{).500 <0500 <0.300 <{).500 <0300
MW3 06/08/07 83.25 17.02 66.23 G.00 <050 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <5040 <47.6 <0.500 <10.0™ <{).5G0 <0.500  <0.500 <0.500 <0500
MW3 09/06/07 83.25 18.07 65.18 .00 <().50 <030 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0 <47.2 <0.500 <10.0™ <),530 <(.500  <0.500  <0.500 <0.500
MW3 1240307 83.25 18.69 64.56 6.00 <{(.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50 <47 <Q.50 <20 <(.50 <B.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.5¢
MW3 03/19/08 83.25 16.79 66.46 G.00 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <5040 <47 <(.500 <1(.0 <0500 <0.500 <0.500 <0500 <().500
MW3 Q6/11/08 83.25 17.82 65.43 .00 <(.30 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50 <47 <G.50 <20 <0).50 <(1.50 <50 <0.50 <{.50
MW3 09/16/08 83.25 18.99 64.26 .00 <f.50 <050 <0.50 <050 <50 <47 <.50 <28 <0.50 <0.50 <{.50 <0.50 <054
MW3 0310897 82.65 1431 68.34 .00 <1.00 <100 <140 <3.00 187 59.2 <0.500 <16.0 <0.5G0 <500 <0500 <0.500  <0.500
MW3 06/08/07 82.65 16.64 66.01 000 4.38 0.72 <0.50 <0.50 780 90.3 <0.500 <10.0*° <0.500 <0500 <0300 <0.50¢  <0.500
MW35 09406107 82.65 17.62 65.03 G.00 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0 121 <0.500 <10.0°* <{.5G0 <0.500 <0.500 <G.500 <0.500
MW35 12/03/07 82.65 18.27 64.38 G.00 <{.50 <0.50 <0.30 <0.50 160 65° <(.50 <20 <0.50 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <{.50G
MW 03/19/08 82.65 16.37 66.28 .00 0.69 <0.50 <0.50 0.87 237 119° <0.500 <16.0 <Q.500 <0.500 <0500 <0500  <0.300
MW3 06/11/08 82.65 17.40 65.25 G.00 <0.30 <0.50 <0.50 0.65 83 77° <(.50 <20 <0.50 <(.50 <(G.50 <0.50 <0.50
MW5 09/16/08 8268 18.54 64,11 0.00 <0,50 <3.50 <.50 <0.50 120 <47 <0.50 <20 <4.50 <50 <{.50 <0.50 <{.50
Notes: MTBE analyzed by EPA Method 8260B uniless otherwise indicated.

a Calibration verification recovery was above the method controf limit for this anaiyte. Analyte not detected, data not impacted.
b Laboratory control sample and/or laboratory control sample duplicate recovery was above the acceptance limits. Aaalyte not detected, data not impacted.
¢ Initiaf analysis within holding time. Reanalysis for the required difution or confirmation was past holding time.
d The relative percent difference between the primary and confirmatory analysis exceeded 40%. Per EPA Method B000B, the higher value was reported.
€ Does not match typical pattern.
1,2-DCA  1,2-Dichloroethane.
DIPE Diiscpropyl ether.
EDB 1,2-Dibromoethane.
ETBE Ethy! tertiary butyl ether.
Page 1 of 2

GiPrajecistoronMobiliSitesi74 12 \MasteA WPL0R0BVT41 21 gw & cales



TABLE 2 GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA, FORMER EXXON RETAIL SITE 74121, 10605 FOOTHILL BOULEVARD, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Top of Casing  Depthto  Groundwater LPH

Concentration {ug/l.)

Eievation Water Elevation Thickness Ethyl-

Weil 1D Date (feet) (feet) (feet) (feet) Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes TPH-g TPH-d MTBE TBA DIPE ETBE 1,2-DCA  TAME EDB
MTBE  Mothyi tertiary buty] ether.
TAME  Tertiary amyl methy! ether.
TBA Tertiary buty! alcohol.
TPH-d  Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel analyzed by EPA Method 80158,
TPH-g  Total Petrolenm Hydrocarbons as gasoline analyzed by EPA Method 80158,
g/l Micrograms per liter.
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TABLE 3 GROUNDWATER MONITORING PLAN, FORMER EXXON RS 74121,
10605 FOOTHILL BOULEVARD, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Groundwater Groundwater Sampling and Analysis Frequency
Well Gauging TPH-g, TPH-d, and Other Oxygenates
Number Frequency BTEX MTBE and Additives
MWi Q Q Q Q
MW2 Q Q Q Q
MW3 Q Q Q Q
MW3 Q Q Q Q
Notes: Oxygenates and additives include diisopropyl ether, tertiary butyl alcohol, tertiary amyl methy! ether,

ethyl tertiary butyl ether, 1,2-dibromocthane, and 1,2-dichloroethane.

BTEX Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes.
MTBE Methyl tertiary butyl ether.

Q Quarterly.

TPH-g Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline.
TPH-d Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel.
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PROTOCOLS FOR QUARTERLY GROUNDWATER MONITORING
GROUNDWATER GAUGING

Wells are opened prior to gauging to allow the groundwater level in the wells to equilibrate with
atmospheric pressure. The depth to groundwater and depth to liquid-phase hydrocarbons, if present,
are then measured to the nearest 0.01 feet using an electronic water level meter or optical interface
probe. The measurements are made from a permanent reference point at the top of the well casing.
If less than 1 foot of water is measured in a well, the water is bailed from the well and, if the well
does not recover, the well is considered “functionally dry.” Wells with a sheen or measurable liquid-
phase hydrocarbons are generally not purged or sampled.

WELL PURGING

After the wells are gauged, each well is purged of approximately 3 well casing volumes of water to
provide representative groundwater samples for analysis. Field parameters of pH, temperature, and
electrical conductance are measured during purging to ensure that these parameters have stabilized
before groundwater in a well is sampled. Groundwater in each well is purged using an inertial pump
(WaTerra), an electric submersible pump, or a bailer. After the well is purged, the water level is
checked to ensure that the well has recharged to at least 80 percent of its original water level.

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING

After purging, groundwater in each well is sampled using dedicated tubing and an inertial pump
(WaTerra) or a factory-cleaned disposable bailer. Samples from extraction wells are typically
collected from sample ports associated with the groundwater remediation system. Samples collected
for volatile organic analysis are placed in Teflon septum-sealed 40-milliliter glass vials. Samples
collected for diesel analysis are placed in 1-liter amber glass bottles. Each sample bottle is labeled
with the site name, well number, date, sampler’s initials, and preservative. The samples are placed in
a cooler with ice for delivery to a state-certified laboratory. The information for each sample is
entered on a chain-of-custody form prior to transport to the laboratory.
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ENGINEERING

MONITORING WELL DATA FORM

lClient: Former Exxon 74121

|Project Number. UP4121.1.6

Site Location:

10605 Foothill Boulevard, Qakland, CA

lDat@:

9 J¥

lStatian Number: 74121

Samplers:

T2 ot

MW1 J§ 37 T & &0 29 43 27
MW2 5;0.5)5 Al GO ‘»‘?%77 rLs
MW3 ]8 - 7‘;7 N“/J D.O0 23 :_,-5»7 a”ﬂ
MWS5 J§ 59 alp @ 0o 25 9y | 2
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Engineering, Ing,

GROUNDWATER PURGE AND SAMPLE FORM

Water Level Measwring Method: WLM  /

Project Name: Exxon 74121 Well No: MM iv/ Date: 9./ o
Project No: UP4121.1.8 Personnel. 12 W DER
GAUGING DATA

Measuring Point Description: TOC

2942

/837 &=

a9

276

PURGING DATA
Purge Metho WATEE/. /BAILER/ SUB Purge Rate: GPM
0730 SEY) s73¢
is &0 z.u‘éﬂ 3 - od
177 | 8 169
27 657 & 5%
/453 19577 | 1456
ST ot | I | St
n A N
1 2 3
Al ~ N,
Comments/Cbservations:
SAMPLING DATA
Time Sampled: @ /e Approximate Depth to Water During Sampling: 1< . (feet)
Commenis:
Nﬂ"y £ 9 Voa HCL 40 mi / TPH-g, BTEX, MTBE
M| 2 AMBERS NONE 1L __—"" | TPHD
Total Purge Volume: 2~ {gallons) Bisposal; SYSTEM
Weather Conditions: ~ ¢K BOLTS €D/ N
Condition of Well Box and Casing at Time of Sampling. ek CAP & LOCK C@ [/ N
Well Head Conditions Requiring Correction: NON & GROUT @ / N
Problems Encountered During Purging and Sampling: NANE WELL BOX, C\?{) / N
Comments: SECURED &/ / N

GiProjects\ExxonMobit\Siles\74 ) 21 \Fublc\QM Pre-Field Folder{74)21 Scope of Work xis]Sheeti



SEIIC

Engineering, inc.

GROUNDWATER PURGE AND SAMPLE FORM

Project Name: [xxon 74121

Date:

o9 /4. r:g

Project No: Up4121.1.6

Well No: ] 1/ 2

Personnel; Tz DR,

GAUGING DATA .
Water Level Measuring Method: WLM  /

Measuring Point Description: TOC

o JR

PURGINGDATA
Purge Method:m;'\?sRy / BAILER / SUB

Purge Rate: GPM
757 X oBof
/. ée #-¢? 3 oY
/Je } 73 /7 6
Q‘ g 7 C’ ‘g ® é‘ 8 \3
j#03 128 /23
d"‘ " TR '
W S - f'i;ﬁ?* 4 (w'ﬂﬂ
N N N
1 2 3
a nf »
Comments/Observations:
SAMPLING DATA
Time Sampled: s 23 j O Approximate Depth to Water During Sampling: ﬁ/ . (feet)
Comments:
M (s 29 Voa HCL 40 ml / TPH-g, BTEX, MTBE
ML 2 AMBERS NONE 1L TPH-D
Total Purge Volume: {galions} Disposal: SYSTEM -
Weather Conditions: ok BOLTS % ! N
Condition of Well Box and Casing at Time of Sampling: ¥ CAP & LOCKCz¥” | N
Well Head Conditions Requiring Correction: NeNE GROUT (@ / N
Problems Encountered During Purging and Sampling: t\/ w\/éf WELL BOX, @ ! N
N

Comments:

SECURED

& )i

GiProjects\ExxonMobiiSHes\74 | 21 \Public\GM Pre-Field Folded{74121 Scope of Work xisjSheet



SEIC

Engineering, Ine.

GROUNDWATER PURGE AND SAMPLE FORM

Project Name: Exxon 74121

Well No: M s3I

Date: é‘?-/é*“‘g

Project No: UP4121.1.8

Personnel;

~TZNDcR

GAUGING DATA
Water Level Measuring Method: WELM  / @

Measuring Point Description; TOC

e 73

PURGING DATA ——, _
Purge Method: (WATER

Y BAILER / SUB ‘ Purge Rate: GPM

cGeo cGod ¢ Ge/

Jjoes 32 .e0 2.3

/68 /&7 ) 7e

669 ¢ 75 679
1343 }f 27 j<6. T
T . ;
Tl | SN | 3
’\7 af I\]
1 2 3
Comments/Observations:
SAMPLING DATA
Time Sampled: & ‘7/ o Approximate Depth to Water During Sampling: 19 . (feet)
Commenis:
Mos3 & 67 Voa HCL 40 mi TPH-g, BTEX, MTBE
MiJ 3 2 AMBERS NONE 1L __— | _TPHD

Total Purge Volume: = . (gallons) Disposak: SYSTEM
Weather Conditions:  age. BOLTS & ) N
Condition of Weill Box and Casing at Time of Sampling: & CAP&LOCK <Y} / N
Well Head Conditions Requiring Correction; Nord € GROUT ! N
Problems Encountered During Purging and Sampling: r\’c-f\Jg WELL BOX, @ I N
Comments: SECURED &/ N
CiProjectsExxonMobinSies 7412 [\Public\QM Pre-Field Folder\[ 74121 Scope of Work.xls)Sheel \




SLIIC

Engineering, Inc.

GROUNDWATER PURGE AND SAMPLE FORM

Water Level Measuring Method: WLM  /

Project Name:  Exxon 74121 Well No: P i) 5° Date: & F/ 6o
Project No: UP4121.1.6 Personnel: = TR AN
GAUGING DATA

Measuring Point Description: TOC

18 59E) 6.9

/d@ 3 -3/

0.16}0.64 1.44

PURGING DATA oy,
Purge Method: ATEF?)\ /BAILER / SUB

Purge Rate: GPM
NoB3 o876 \
fm 20 | YO
j6:3 iy \
687 | b88 \
jo 8% 1k \
GRx 8 € M"’
N y \
1 2 3 \
n~ I\ \
Comments/Observations: “DE I 4 Fevee] af 3BF Qe
SAMPLING DATA
Time Sampled: ¢ 3¢ &/ 5"“ Approximate Depth to Water During Sampling: P9, {feet)
Comments:
M 57 9 Voa HCL 40 ml / TPH-g, BTEX, MTBE
MW 2 AMBERS NONE 1L TPH-D

Total Purge Volume: (gallons) Disposal: SYSTEM
Weather Condifions: e BoLts C¥ / N
Condition of Weli Box and Casing at Time of Sampling: 4 CAP&LOCK »~% / N
Well Head Conditions Requiring Correction: adsafe , GROUT £/ N
Probtems Encountered During Purging and Sampling: AoadE Do Yoyeik WELLBOX. ¢fd / N
Commenis: SECURED Yt/ N
GAPrgjects\Exxondobil\Sitesi\ 74 12 N\Public\QM Pre-Field Folder{74121 Scope of Work.xls]Sheet!
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®
P . m - 883 Jarvis Drive
eS er' C G Morgan Hill, CA 95037
. {408) 776-5600
EAX (408) 782.6308

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING www testamericain com

30 September, 2008

Erik Appel

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon}
2285 Morello Avenue

Pleasant Hill, CA 94523

RE: Exxon 7-4121
Work Order: MRI0427

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 09/16/08 13:56. The
samples arrived at a temperature of 2° C. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel
free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Megan Tran
VOA

CA ELAP Certificate #2682

Page l of 13



THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

885 Jarvis Dirive

Morgan Hill, CA 95437
(408) 776-9600

FAX, (408) 782-6308
www testamericaine.com

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon)
2285 Morello Aveaue

Project: Exxon 7-4121
Project Number: 7.4121

MRI427
Reported:

Pleasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appel 00/30/08 16:14
ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES

Sample ID Laboratory 1D Matrix Date Sampled Date Received

MW1 MRI0427-01 Water 09/16/08 (7:40 09/16/08 13:56

MW2 MRI0427-02 Water 09/16/08 08:10 09/16/08 13:56

MW3 MRI0427-03 Water 09/16/08 09:10 09/16/08 13:56

MW5 MRI0427-04 Water 09/16/08 08:45 09/16/08 13:56

TestAmerica Morgan Hill

The resuits in this report apply 1o the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
enstody document, Unless otherwise stated, resulls are reporied on a wet weight basis. This
analyfical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

Page 2 of 13



TestAmericao

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

885 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308
www testamericaine.com

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon)

Project: Exxon 7-4121

MRIM427
22835 Morello Avenue Project Number: 7-4121 Reported:
Pieasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appe} 09/30/08 16:14
Purgeabie Hydrocarbons and BTEX by EPA 8015B/8021B
TestAmerica Morgan Hill
Reporting
Analyte Resull Linait Units Dilution Baich Prepared Analyzed Method Notes
MWI1 (MRI0427-01) Water Sampled: 69/16/08 07:40 Received: 09/16/08 13:56
Gasoline Range Qrganies (C4-C12) ND 50 ugl 1 8122603 09/22/08 0%/22/08 EPA.
801513/8021B
Benzene ND .50 " " " " " "
Toluene ND 0.50 " " " " ) "
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 b " " " " a
Xylenes (total) Nb 0.50 “ " " " " “
Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 10! % 85-120 v " " "
Survogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 1i0 % 73-125 " “ 4 "
MW2 (MRI0427-02) Water Sampled: 09/16/08 08:10 Reccived: 89/16/08 13:56
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) 236 50 ugd 1 8122003 09/22/G8  09/22/08 EPA
3015B/8021B
Benzene 8.1 0.50 “ " " a " " Rl
Toiu(-_‘,ne ND 050 n El u @ " b
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 " " 2 « " "
Xylenes (total) NI 0.50 " " " * " "
Surrogate: a,a,a-Triffuoroioluene 113 % 85-126 " " “ .
Surrogate: 4-Bromafluorobenzene 120 % 75-125 " " “ "
MW3 (MRI0427-03) Water  Sampled: 09/16/08 09:10 Received: 09/16/08 13:56
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) ND 50 ug 1 8122003 09/22/08  09/22/08 EPA
S015B/8021B
Benzene ND 4.50 " " " " N "
Foluene ND .50 " n " " I "
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 " " " " " "
Xylenes (total) ND 0.50 " " " " " "
Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 108 % §5-120 " " " “
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 98 % 75-125 " " " "

TestAmerica Morgan Hill

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. Unless otherwise sialed, results are veported on a wet weight basis. This

analytical report niust be repraduced in its entirety.
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THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

883 Jarvis Drive

Morpgan HE, CA 93037
(408) T76-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308
WWW teslamericaine.com

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon 7-4121
2285 Morello Avenue Project Number: 74121
Pleasant Hill CA, $4523 Project Manager: Erik Appel

MRIO427
Reported:

09/30/08 16:14

Purgeable Hydrocarbons and BTEX by EPA 8015B/8021B
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Reporting
Anslyte Resuit Limit  Units Difution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Note:
MWS5 (MRI0427-04) Water Sampled: 09/16/08 08:45 Received: #9/16/08 13:56
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) 126 50 uwgd 1 8122003 09/22/08  §9/22/08 EPA

80158780218

Benzene ND 050 " " " " " "
Toluene ND 0.50 " " " " " "
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 " " " " w n
Kylenes (1otal) ND 0.50 " " o " " "
Surrogate: a,a.a-Triflnorotoluene 107 % 85-120 v " " “
Surrogate: 4-Bromaofluorobenzene 122 % 73-125 " " " M
TestAmerica Morgan Hill The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document. Unless otherwise staied, resulls ave reported on a wet weight basis. This

analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

Page 4 of 13



885 Jarvis Drive

»
‘ ' Morgan Hill, CA 95037
. . (408) 776-9600
TAX (408) 782-6308
www lestamericaine.com

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill {Exxon) Project: Exxen 7-4121 MRI0427
2285 Morello Avenue Project Number: 7-4121 Reported:
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appel 09/30/08 16:14

Extractable Hydrocarbons with Silica Gel cleanup by EPA 8015B
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilution Batch Trepared Analyzed Method Notey
MW1 (MRI0427-01) Water Sampled: 09/16/08 07:40 Received: 09/16/08 13:56
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) ND 47  ugl 1 8115004  09/18/08 0%/18/08 EPA
8015B-8VOA
Surrogate: n-Cetacosane 34 % 35120 " " “ "
MW2 (MRI0427-02) Water Sampled: 09/16/08 08:10 Received: 09/16/08 13:56
Diesel Range Organics (C16-C28) 63 47 ugfl i 8118004  09/18/08 09/18/08 EPA Q1
8015B-8VOA
Surrogate: n-Octacosane 74 % 35.120 " “ " ”
MW3 (MRI0427-03) Water Sampled: 09/16/08 09:10 Received: 09/16/08 13:56
Diesel Range Crganics (C10-C28) ND 47 gl 1 8T18004  09/18408  09/18/08 EPA
S0H58-SVOA
Surrogate! n-Octacosane 78 % 35-120 " " " .
MWS5 (MRI0427.04) Water Sampled: 09/16/08 08:45 Received: 09/16/08 13:56
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) ND 47 gl 1 8118004 09718708 09/18/08 EPA
8015B-SVOA
Surrogate: n-Qctacosane 69 % 33-120 " 4 4 "
TestAmerica Morgan Hill The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody docunient. Unless otherwise stated, resulls are reporied on a wet weight basis, This
analytical report niust be reproduced in ils entirety.

Page 5 of 13



) . 885 Jarvis Drive

£ ; Morgan Hill, CA 95837

- \ {408) 776-95600

i FAX (408) 782-6308

www.lestamericaine.cor

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Fxxon 7-4121 MRI0427
2285 Morello Avenue Project Number: 7-4121 Reported:
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appel 09/30/08 16:14

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Reporting .
Analyte Result Limit  Units Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Note:

MWI (MRIOA27-01) Water Sampled: 09/16/08 07:40 Received: 09/16/08 13:56

fert-Amyl methyl ether ND 0.50 ug/l 1 8122002 09/722/08 09722408 EPA 8260B
teri-Butyl alechol ND 20 " " " " " .
Di-isopropy] ether ND 4.50 " " " " u "
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND 6.50 " " .. " " "
1,2-Dichlorcethane ND 0.50 " " " " - W
Ethy! tert-butyl ether ND (.50 # " " " n "
Methy! tert-butyl ether ND 0.50 s " " " " "
Surrogate: Dibromafluoramethane 98 % 80-120 " " " "
Surrogate: 1, 2-Dichloroethane-d4 101 % 73-130 " " ” "
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 97 % 8§0-120 v 4 “ "
Surrogate: 4-Bromofivorobenzene 87 % 70-120 " " " "
MW2 (MRI0427-02) Water Sampled: 09/16/08 08:10 Received: 8%/16/08 13:56

tert-Amyt methyi ether ND 0.50 ugfi i 8122602 09/22/08 09/22/08 EPA 8260B
tert-Butyl alcohot ND 20 " " " " W w
Di-isopropyl ether ND 0.50 " " v " " "
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND 0.50 " " " » » "
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.50 u " " " " "
Ethyl tert-buty! ether ND 0.50 " " " " " "
Methyl tert-buty! ether NI 0.50 " " " " " "
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 95 % 80-120 " " " "
Survogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-dd 90 % 75-130 " " " “
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 104 % 80-120 " " " w
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 9 % 70-120 " " " w
TestAmerica Morgan Hill The resulls in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document. Unless otherwise staled, resulls are reported on a wel welight basis. This
analytical report must be reproduced in ity entirety.

Page 6of 13



TestAmerica

THE LEABER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

885 Jarvis Drive

Morgan Hill, CA 95637

(408} 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308
www testamericaine.com

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon 7-4121 MRI0427

2285 Morello Avenue Project Number: 74121 Reported:

Pleasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appel 09/30/08 16:14

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B
TestAmerica Morgan Hill
Reporting

Anslyie Result Lamit  Units Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Note:
MW3 (MRI0427-03) Water Sampled: 09/16/08 89:10 Received: 09/16/08 13:56
tert-Amyl methy] ether ND 0.50 ug/l 1 8122002  09/22/08 09722408 EPA 82608
tert-Butyl alcohol ND 20 " " " n " "
Di-isopropyi ether ND 0.50 " " " " " "
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND 0.50 " " " " " "
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.50 " " " " " "
Ethyl tert-butyl ether ND 0.50 " “ " b " "
Methyl tert-buty] ether ND 0.50 " " " " " u
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 100 %5 80-120 o " " "
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-dd 106 % 75-130 " " " "
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 98 % 80-120 " " " w
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 88 %% 70-120 " " " u
MWS (MRI0427-04) Wafer Sampled: 09/16/08 08:45 Received: 09/16/08 13:56
tert-Amyl methyl ether ND 0.30 ug 1 8122002  09/22/08  09/22/08  EPA 8260B
tert-Butyl alcohol ND 20 " " " " " "
Di-isopropyl ether ND 0.50 " " " " " "
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND 9.50 " " " " " "
1,2-Dichioroethane ND 0.50 " " a " " "
Ethyl tert-butyl ether ND 0.50 " " " " " "
Methyl tert-buty] ether ND 0.50 " " w w " "
Surrogate: Dibvomofiuoromethane 93 ¢4 80-130 " " n “
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 05 % 73-130 " " ,, "
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 101 % 80-120 " w "
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 85 % 70-120 " " ” "

TestAmerica Morgan Hill

The results in this report apply to the samples analvzed in aecordance with rthe chain of
cuistody document. Uniess otherwise stated, results are reported on a wet weight basis. This
analytical reporf must be reproduced in its entiety.
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&85 Jarvis Drive

[ ]
3 Morgan Hill, CA 95037
TestAMmerica

FAX (408) 782-6308
www testamericaine.com

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon 7-4121 MRI0427
2285 Morelic Avenue Project Number: 7-4121 Reported:
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appel 09/30/02 16:14

Purgeable Hydrocarbons and BTEX by EPA 8015B/8021B - Quality Control
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Bvalvation Spike Source %REC RTD
Analyte Rosgult Limit Vhits Tevel Result %REC Limits RFD Limit Notes
Batch 8122003 - EPA 56368 {P/T]
Blank (8122003-BLK 1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09/22/08
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) ND 25 ugl
Benzene ND 0.25 *
Toluene ND 0.25 L]
Ethylbenzene ND 0.235 "
Kylenes (total) ND 042 "
Surrogate: a.a,a-Triffuorotoluene 433 v 40.0 108 85-120
Surregate: 4-Bromofluorebenzene 38.8 " 40.0 a7 73-125
LCS (8122003-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09/22/08
Benzene 10.3 050 ugl 10.0 103 70-130
Toluene 101 1.5¢ " 106 101 70-130
Ethylbenzene i04 .50 " 10,0 104 70-130
Xylenes {total) 367 6.50 " 300 102 70-130
Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 43.0 " 40.G o8 85-120
LCS (8122003-BS2) Prepared & Analyzed: 00/224)8
Gasoline Range Organics {C4-C12) 211 0wl 250 85 70-130
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorebenzene 3946 " 40.¢ 99 75125
LCS Dup (8122003-BSD2) Prepared & Analyzed: 09/22/08
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-Ci2) 234 50 upd 250 94 70-130 Hil 25
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 413 " 40.0 104 75125
Moatrix Spike (8122003-MS1) Source: MRID427-03 Prepared & Analyzed: 09/22/08
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) 98.5 30 ugd $1.0 8.93 98 70-130
Benzene 1i.1 0.50 " 10,0 ND 111 70-130
Toluene 10.4 0.50 " 10,0 ND 104 70-130
Ethytbenzene 110 0.30 " 10.0 ND 110 70-130
Xylenss (total) 327 0.50 " 300 ND 109 70-130
Surrogate: a,a.a-Trifliorotclirene 42.8 “ 40.0 107 85-120
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorebenzene 3935 " 40.9 29 73125
TestAmerica Morgan Hill The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody doctment. Unless otherwise stated, resulls are reported on a wet weight basis. This
aralytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.
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885 Jarvis Drive

TestAmerica s R

FAX (408) 782-6308

wwiv.testamericaine. com
THELEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon 7-4121 MRINAZT

2285 Morello Avenue Project Number: 74121 Reported:

Pleasant IHE CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appel 09/30/08 16:14

Purgeable Hydrocarbons and BTEX by EPA 8015B/8021B - Quality Control
TestAmerica Morgan Hill
Evaluation Spike Source %WREC RPD

Analyte Resuit Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limils RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8122003 - EPA 50308 [I/T]
Matrix. Spike Dup (8122003-MSD1) Source: MRI427-03 Prepared & Analyzed: 09/22/08
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) 938 50 ugfi 91.0 3.93 93 70130 5 25
Benzene 10.5 0.50 " 16.0 ND 105 70-130 5 25
Toluene 10.2 0.50 " 10.0 ND 102 70-130 2 25
Ethylbenzene 10.6 0.30 " 10.0 ND 106 F0-136 4 25
Xylenes {total} 314 0.50 " 30.0 ND 105 70-130 4 25
Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 43.7 " 40.0 199 83-120
Surrogute: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 42.5 " 40.0 106 751235
TestAmerica Morgan Hill The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document. Unless otherwise stated, resills are reported on a wet weight basis, This
aralytical report must be reproduced in its enrirely.
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883 Jarvis Drive

) -
\ J Morgan Hill, CA 95037
T@ST? 'tl ' l erl C G (408) 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308
wwy. testamericaine.com

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

ETIC Engineering Inc - Picasant Fill (Exxon) Project: Exxon 7-412] MRI0427
2285 Morello Avenue Project Number: 7-4121 Reported:
Pleasant Hili CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appei 09/30/08 16:14

Extractable Hydrocarbons with Silica Gel cleanup by EPA 8015B - Quality Control
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Evaluation Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Resull Limit  Units Lavel Result SoREC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8118004 - EPA 3510C
Blank (8118004-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09/18/08
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) ND 3 ugl
Surrogate: n-Octacosane 36.8 " 50.0 62 35-120
LCS (8118004-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 69/18/08
Diesel Range Organics (C19-C28) 366 50 ug/l 500 73 45-120
Suryogate: n-Qetacosane 31 i 0.0 42 33120
LCS Dup (8118004-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09/18/08
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) 326 50 ugh 300 65 45-120 il 25
Surrogate: n-Oclacosane 28.2 ” 50.9 38 35120
TestAmerica Morgan Hili The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chai of

custody document, Unless otherwise stated, resulls are reported on a wet weight basis. This
analytical report must be repraduced in its entirety.
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TestAmerica

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

883 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408} 7769606

FAX (408) 782-6308
Www testamericaine.com

2285 Morello Avenue
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon}

Project: Exxon 7-4121
Project Number: 7-4121
Project Manager: Erik Appel

MRI0427
Reported:

09/30/08 16:14

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B - Quality Control
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Evaluation Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result BREC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8122002 - EPA 5030B P/T
Blank (8122002-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09/22/08
tert-Amyl methy! ether ND 025 ugh
test-Butyl alcohol ND 10 "
Di-isopropyl ether ND 0.25 "
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB} ND 0.25 "
1,2-Dichloroethane ND 0.25 "
Ethyl tert-butyt ether ND 0.25 "
Methy! tert-buty] ether ND 0.25 "
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 7.04 " 7.50 o4 80-120
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 7.18 " 7.50 26 75-130
Surrogate: Toliene-dd 6.95 " 7.50 93 80-120
Surrogate: 4-Bromoflucrobenzene 3.76 " 7.50 77 7G-120
LCS {8122002-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09/22/08
tert-Amyl methy! ether 105 0.50 ug/l 0.0 165 70-130
tert-Butyl aleohol 209 20 " 200 104 F0-130
Di-isopropyl ether 10.6 0.50 " 10.0 166 70-1360
1,2-Dibromocthane (EDE) 10.4 0.50 " 10.0 164 70-130
1,2-Dichlorocthane 9.47 0.50 " 10.0 93 76-130
Ethy! tert-butyl ether 9.45 G50 " 10.8 94 70-130
Methyl tert-butyi ether 903 G.50 " 10.6 90 70-£30
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 7.22 " 7.50 96 §0-120
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichioroethane-d4 6.98 " 7.50 93 73-130
Surrogate: Tolnene-d8 7.30 " 7.50 97 80-120
Swurrogate: 4-Bromaofluorobenzene 7.28 " 7.50 g7 70-120
Matrix Spike (8122002-MS1) Source: MRIO427-04 Prepared & Analyzed: 09/22/08
tert-Amyl methyl ether 10.2 030 ugd 100 ND 102 70-130
tert-Butyl alcohol 193 20 " 200 ND 97 70-130
Di-isopropy! ether 108 0.50 ¥ 100 ND 108 70-130
1,2-Dibremosthane (EDB) 11.6 0.50 " 100 ND 116 70-130
1,2-Dickloreethane 9.71 0.50 " 0.0 ND 97 70-130
Ethyl tert-buty! ether 9.98% 050 " 0.0 NI 100 70-130

TestAmertca Morgan Hill

The results in this veport apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. Unless otherwise stated, resuils are reported on a wel weight basis. This
analytical report must be reproduced in is enrirety.
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TestAmerica

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

885 Jarvis Drive
Morgan Hili, CA 95037
{408) 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6305
wanw lestamericaing com

2285 Morello Avenue
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hiil (Exxon)

Project: Exxon 7-4121
Project Number: 7-4121
Project Manager: Erik Appel

MRIO427
Reported:

09/30/08 16:14

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B - Quality Control
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Evaluation Spike Source %REC RPD

Analyte Result Linit Uity Eevel Resuli SREC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 8122002 - EPA S030B P/T

Matvix Spike (8122002-MS81) Source: MRI0427-04 Prepared & Analyzed: 09/22/68

Methyl tert-buty} ether 9.38 050 gl 10.0 ND 94 70-13¢

Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 726 v 730 97 80-120

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 7.H " 7.50 95 75-130

Surrogate: Tolnene-d8 774 * 7.50 103 80-120

Surrogate: 4-Bromoffuorobenzene 7.60 i 7.50 HJ 70-120

Matrix Spike Dup (8122002-MSD1) Source: MRI0427-04 Prepared & Analyzed: 09/22/08

tert-Amy] methy! ether 10.5 050  ug/ 10.0 ND 105 70-130 3 25
tert-Butyl aleohol 186 20 " 200 ND 93 70-130 4 25
Di-isopropyl ether 10.4 0.50 " 108 ND 104 70-1390 3 25
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 11.2 0.50 " 100 ND 12 70-130 3 25
1,2-Dichloroethane 10.0 0.50 " 100 NI 100 70-130 3 25
Ethyl tert-buty! ether 10.1 0.50 " 10.0 ND 101 70130 2 25
Methyl teri-butyl ether 19.1 0.50 " 16.0 NI HOl 70-130 7 25
Surrogate; Dibrowmofluoromethane 756 v 7.36 10i &0-120
Surragate; 1,2-Dickioroethane-d4 7.64 v 7.50 102 75-130
Surrogate: Toliene-d8 7.67 " 730 192 80-120
Surrogate: 4-Bromoflucrobenzene 771 “ 7.30 103 70-120

TestAmerica Morgan Hill

The resulls in this report apply fo the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. Unless otherwise stated, resuits are reported on a wet weight basis. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entireiy.
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885 Jarvis Drive

[
) - Morgan Hill, CA 95037
! (408) 776-9600
T — FAX (408} 782-6308
NSRS i " . WwW.testamericaine.com

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon 7-4121 MRI0427
2285 Morello Avenue Praject Number: 7-4121 Reported:
Pleasant Hilt CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appel 09/30/08 16:14

Notes and Definitions

Rl The RPD between the primary and confirmatory analysis exceeded 40%. Per method 8000B, the higher value was reported.
Q1 Does not match typical pattern
DET Anatyte DETECTED
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
NR Not Reported
dry Sample results reported on a dry weight basis
RPD Relative Percent Difference
TestAmerica Morgan Hill The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in gecordanee with the chain of

custody dociment. Uniess otherwise stated, resulls are reported on a wat weight basis. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirely.
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Consultant Name: ETIC ENGINEERING Mmo‘n}, TA Account # 10236
Address: 2285 MORELLO AVE, invoice To: JENNIFER SEDLACHEK (XOMTM) J
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Consuifant Telephone Number: 925-602-4710 EXT.21 Fax No.: 925-802-4720 Site Aaaress 10805 Foothill Boutevard
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Sample D / Deseription a o1 Z OOk pe|EIEZISiCZI0iaiF|a|F {00 g g g gl % @&g 2
MW 6917628 7 | 44 x| Ix X x| x| x| x1x X
2RO
MW2 ol x| Ix X xdxd x| xix X
MW3 o |41 x| Ix x| x| x| X! xjx X
MWS5 ARE G x| x| h x|, x| x| x| x| x X
} i
Srecial nstructons: GLOBAL ID# 70600120383 EDF FILE REQUIRED ¢ . [LABBTatory Comments:
* USE SILICAGEL CLEANUP FOR TPH-D ANALYSIS. - - ! Temperature Upon Receipt: p
** OXYGENATES ARE: TBA, DIPE, ETBE, TAM;, EDB, AND 1,2.DCA, Sampie Containers intact? Y N i
. — VOCs Free of Headspace? Y N i
Refinquished by: Date Time ?by: Dal Time (QC Deliverables {please gircle one;
e o Leoust] e A oA
H:Rg'_péi W 0?’/&"8’ ’f ﬂ' ./W/ Level 3
xed by: ' Date Time |{Regeied by TestAmerica; "/ Date Time |Level4
W ?7 %’zg Z/ /f Q((/—/ a1 { s 12d Site Specific - if yes, please a pre-schedule w/ TestAmerica i
i il 13Public M Pre-Field Folder74121 COT NE S Project Manager or altach specife instructions




TEST AMERICA SAMPLE RECEIPT LOG

R e R B ey~

g CLIENT NAME: Erie BERGINEERNG DATE REC'D AT LAB: 2W\-199 For Regulatory Purposes?
; REC. BY (PRINT) A TIME REC'D AT LAB: AVS _____ DRINKING WATER
§ WORKORDER: Mrio437 DATE LOGGED IN: N36% . WASTE WATER
0 X OTHER
g CIRCLE THE APPROPRIATE RESPONSH LAB CLIENT ID CONTAINER | PRESER pH™ SAMPLE| DATE (Temp. REMARKS:
g SAMPLE # DESCRIPTION]| VATIVE MATRIX ISAMPLED! >6°C | CONDITION
| 1. Custody Seal(s) Present / AbSent I ) ey (g ppe—— v 6l
: Intact / Broken® ¥0As (@) | yiel L
7 -
/1.2, Chain-of-Custody Present / AfiSent* AV ey
11 3. Traffic Reports or v G [Sames asf i
| Packing List: Present / Absert
| 4. Airbili / Sticker - Present / ABSeft My 2 | Lamge (1] —— |— | 44| 0¥
g Tracking # - 1 L) | oned W lafip |68
g 5. Sample Condition:fnfact/Leaking*/Broken* v vons (_q‘j}' ~uot w N
% 6. Samples labeled {(Yes / No*, o TR - : —
/| 7. Sample ID's listed on COC §eb / No* -
g,; 8. Does information on CO ¢ sample .
;’g labsls agree? €s / No*
. 8. Sample received within @
noijd time: es / No
1110, Adequate sampie volume ' -
received &Qs / No* 7

/111. Proper preservatives used __¥¢s / No* - \ gg’)

112. Trip Blank / Temp Blank Received? A s Ao N
I (circle which if yes) —Yes / e %

113, Thermometer Used : IR-1 / IR*3 / Backup [0

14, Co;)ler »;,RT ,..tCED ?(CT%’; ‘ /

*iF CIRCI.EQ CONTACT ?ROJECT MANAGER AND ATTACH RECORD OF RESOLUT!ON
CHECK SAMPLE PREP LOG IF NOT INDICATED

Rl 12 GRIOT108) i T erature/Correction Factor/Corrected Temperature
Revision 12 (08/07/38) Read Temperature/Correctio r/Corre o (




